

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,) Cal. Sup. Ct. No. S138474
)
Plaintiff and Respondent,) San Diego County
) Superior Court No. SCE230405
 vs.)
Eric Anderson)
)
Defendant and Appellant.)
_____)

Automatic Appeal From The Judgment Of The Superior Court Of The State Of
California, In And For The County Of San Diego,
The Honorable Lantz Lewis, Presiding

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF

Joanna McKim, Esq. SB#144315
P.O. Box 19493
San Diego, CA 92159
(619) 303-6897
joannamckim@cox.net
Attorney for Appellant

TOPICAL INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	4
INTRODUCTION	9
ARGUMENT	10
I. THE JUDGMENT SHOULD BE REVERSED BASED ON PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT FROM THE PROSECUTOR INTERVIEWING HANDSHOE BUT FAILING TO IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE COURT AND OBTAIN LEAVE TO WITHHOLD HANDSHOE’S INTERVIEW PENDING COMPLETION OF PLEA NEGOTIATIONS AND MISREPRESENTING THE FACTS AT THE APRIL 20 PRETRIAL HEARING ON APPELLANT’S MOTIONS TO SEVER AND CONTINUE THE TRIAL, AND THE TRIAL COURT FAILING TO GRANT A MISTRIAL OR CONTINUANCE DUE TO THE DISCOVERY VIOLATIONS; THE ERRORS VIOLATED APPELLANT’S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO A FAIR TRIAL AND FAIR AND RELIABLE GUILTY AND PENALTY DETERMINATION	10
II. THE PROSECUTOR COMMITTED PREJUDICIAL MISCONDUCT WHEN HE FAILED TO REDACT THE INTERVIEW OF HANDSHOE PRIOR TO THE JURY HAVING ACCESS TO IT DURING DELIBERATIONS TO DELETE HIS STATEMENT THAT HE BELIEVED HANDSHOE EXPRESSED REMORSE AND TO DELETE HIS REFERENCE TO CONVERSATIONS OF HANDSHOE THAT HE HAD OVERHEARD, AND THE TRIAL COURT ALSO ERRED IN NOT REDACTING THE INTERVIEW TRANSCRIPT BEFORE ALLOWING JURORS ACCESS TO IT; THE ERRORS VIOLATED APPELLANT’S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL AND FAIR AND RELIABLE GUILT AND PENALTY VERDICT	14

III. THE EFFECT OF THE TRIAL COURT’S DENIAL OF A SEPARATE TRIAL FOR APPELLANT, INCLUDING THE PROSECUTOR’S DISCLOSURE VIOLATIONS, THE RISK OF BIAS TO THE JURORS WHO WERE VOIR DIRE FOR TWO DAYS BY HANDSHOE’S LAWYER BEFORE HANDSHOE CHANGED HIS PLEA, AND THE TRIAL COURT UNDERMINING APPELLANT’S DEFENSE BY ERRONEOUSLY GRANTING LEE A NOT GUILTY DIRECTED VERDICT ON THE CONSPIRACY COUNT DESPITE THE ANTAGONISTIC DEFENSES VIOLATED APPELLANT’S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL AND FAIR AND RELIABLE GUILT AND PENALTY VERDICT	17
A. THE TRIAL COURT’S ERROR IN GRANTING LEE’S PENAL CODE SECTION 1118.1. MOTION UNDERMINED APPELLANT’S ABILITY TO PRESENT HIS OWN DEFENSE AND RESULTED IN A GROSSLY UNFAIR TRIAL	19
IV. THE TRANSLATED CELL PHONE DATA WAS ILLEGALLY OBTAINED, CONTAINED ERRORS AND INTRODUCED BY SURROGATE WITNESSES THEREBY VIOLATING APPELLANT’S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS UNDER THE 4TH, 6TH, 8TH, AND 14TH AMENDMENTS	25
V. THE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF THE ERRORS RESULTED IN A GROSSLY UNFAIR AND UNRELIABLE TRIAL	31
CONCLUSION	32
CERTIFICATION REGARDING WORD COUNT	33
DECLARATION OF PROOF OF SERVICE	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Allen v. State of Florida</i> (Fla. 1990) 566 So.2d 892	17, 18
<i>Bullcoming v. New Mexico</i> (2011) 564 U.S. 647	28, 29, 30, 32
<i>Carpenter v. United States</i> (6th Cir. 2016) 819 F.3d 880, cert. granted sub. nom. <i>Carpenter v. United States</i> , June 5, 2017, No. 16-402, 137 S.Ct. 2211	30
<i>Chapman v. California</i> (1967) 386 U.S. 18	16
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> (2004) 541 U.S. 36	31
<i>In re Bacigalupo</i> (2012) 55 Cal. 4th 312	13
<i>Katz v. United States</i> (1967) 389 U.S. 347	30-31
<i>Kritzman v. State</i> (Fla. 1988) 520 So.2d 568	17, 18
<i>Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts</i> (2009) 557 U.S. 305	27, 31
<i>Michigan v. Bryant</i> (2011) 562 U.S. 344	27
<i>People v. Black</i> (2007) 41 Cal.4th 799	26
<i>People v. Bolton</i> (1979)	

23 Cal.3d 208	17
<i>People v. Bowles</i> (2011) 198 Cal.App.4th 318.....	13
<i>People v. Bruner</i> (1995) 9 Cal.4th 1178.....	15
<i>People v. Filson</i> (1994) 22 Cal. App. 4th 1841, disapproved on other grounds in <i>People v. Martinez</i> (1995) 11 Cal.4th 434.....	13
<i>People v. Hayes</i> (1990) 52 Cal.3d 577	13
<i>People v. Hill</i> (1998) 17 Cal.4th 800	14
<i>People v. Kirkes</i> (1952) 39 Cal. 2d 719	16
<i>People v. Odom</i> (1970) 3 Cal. App. 3d 559	25
<i>People v. Saunders</i> (1993) 5 Cal. 4th 580	26
<i>People v. Turner</i> (1990) 50 Cal. 3d 668	26
<i>People v. Vera</i> (1997) 15 Cal. 4th 269.....	26
<i>People v. Watson</i> (1956) 46 Cal.2d 818	15
<i>People v. Westmoreland</i> (1976) 58 Cal. App. 3d 32	13

<i>People v. Williams</i> (1998)	
17 Cal.4th 148	11, 15
<i>Riley v. California</i> (2014)	
134 S.Ct 2473	31
<i>United States v. Graham</i> (4th Cir. 2016)	
824 F.3d 421	26, 31
<i>United States v. Jones</i> (2012)	
565 U.S. 400	31

STATUTES

Penal Code, §1054.1	13
Penal Code, §1054.7	13
